SERVICE COMMITTEE

June 21, 2022
Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube or Facebook

Council Chambers
Following Finance Committee

AGENDA

- 1. Consider Resolution No. 22-57 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO SELL APPROXIMATELY 65,630 BOARD FEET OF TIMBER LOCATED ON PART OR ALL OF PARCEL #'S 4815989400000, 5528271400000, 5528277400000, 5515860000000, AND 5515860200000 LOCATED OFF OF E. MAIN STREET AND ECOLOGY ROW IN A PORTION OF Q3, LOTS 3 AND 4 OWNED BY THE CITY OF NEWARK IN MADISON TOWNSHIP, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2. Other items at the discretion of the chair

RESO	DLUTION NO22-57
BY:	
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRE OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FEET OF TIMBER LOCATED ON PART OR ALL OF PARCEL 5528277400000, 5515860000000, AND 551586020000 AND ECOLOGY ROW IN A PORTION OF Q3, LOTS 3 AND MADISON TOWNSHIP, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, AND DE	SELL APPROXIMATELY 65,630 BOARD . #'S 4815989400000, 5528271400000, 0 LOCATED OFF OF E. MAIN STREET 4 OWNED BY THE CITY OF NEWARK IN
WHEREAS, the City of Newark owns approximately 47 ac off of E. Main Street and Ecology Row; and	res of marked trees of material located
WHEREAS, the City of Newark entered into an agreemen to be the Forest Manager for this project; and	t with Agent Wit Brothers Forestry, LLC
WHEREAS, the harvesting of said timber is an economic of Newark; and	cally beneficial opportunity for the City
WHEREAS, an emergency is declared to exist to preserv citizens of the City of Newark.	e the health, safety and welfare of the
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL C LICKING AND STATE OF OHIO, THAT:	OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, COUNTY OF
SECTION 1: It is in the best interest of the City of Newar Public Service is hereby authorized and directed to negon harvesting of timber located off of E. Main Street and Eleand 4 owned by the City of Newark in Madison Township	otiate and enter into a contract for the Ecology Row in a portion of Q3, Lots 3
SECTION 2: An emergency is declared to exist to preserve City of Newark inhabitants. Therefore, this Resolution provided in City of Newark Charter, Article 4.07.	
Passed this day of, 2022.	
Presi	dent of Council
ATTEST: Clerk of Council	

Date Filed with Mayor:		
Date Approved b	/ Mayor:	
Mayor		
Form Approved:		
	Law Director	

Prepared by the Office of the Director of Law